
Prepared by Michael J. Keane, Senior Legislative Analyst

Brief 14–15 November 2014

WISCONSIN STATE OFFICERS
This brief lists constitutional officers, members of the U.S. Congress, supreme court jus-

tices, and members of the Wisconsin Legislature, as of January 5, 2015.  An alphabetical list-
ing of all state officers is included.

GOVERNOR

Scott Walker, Room 115 East, State Capitol, Madison 53702 Republican

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Rebecca Kleefisch, State Capitol, P.O. Box 2043, Madison 53701-2043 Republican

SECRETARY OF STATE

Douglas J. La Follette, 30 W. Mifflin, P.O. Box 7848, Madison 53707-7848 Democrat

STATE TREASURER

Matt Adamczyk, 1 South Pinckney Street, P.O. Box 2114, Madison 53707-7871 Republican

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Brad Schimel, State Capitol, P.O. Box 7857, Madison 53707-7857 Republican

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Tony Evers, 125 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7841, Madison 53707-7841 Nonpartisan

The terms of all partisan constitutional officers expire January 7, 2019.
The term of the Superintendent of Public Instruction expires July 3, 2017.

Reference Desk: (608) 266-0341
Web Site: www.legis.wisconsin.gov/lrb

Wisconsin Briefs
from the Legislative Reference Bureau

Wisconsin Legislative 
Reference Bureau



LRB–14–WB–15

SUPREME COURT JUSTICES

Nonpartisan

Listed in order of seniority

Office mailing address: P.O. Box 1688, Madison 53701-1688
 Term Expires
 July 31
Chief Justice Shirley S. Abrahamson 2019
Justice Ann Walsh Bradley 2015
Justice N. Patrick Crooks 2016
Justice David T. Prosser, Jr. 2021
Justice Patience D. Roggensack 2023
Justice Annette K. Ziegler 2017
Justice Michael J. Gableman 2018

U.S. SENATORS

1 Democrat; 1 Republican

Washington, D.C., mailing address: U.S. Senate, Washington, D.C. 20510
    
   Term Expires
Rep. Ron Johnson Oshkosh 54901 January 2017
Dem. Tammy Baldwin Madison 53703-3355 January 2019

MEMBERS OF THE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

5 Republicans; 3 Democrats

Washington, D.C., mailing address: U.S. House of Representatives, Washington, D.C. 20515

CD-01 Rep.  Ryan, Paul, Janesville 53545-4040
CD-02 Dem.  Pocan, Mark, Black Earth 53515-9700
CD-03 Dem.  Kind, Ron, La Crosse 54603-1088
CD-04 Dem.  Moore, Gwen, Milwaukee 53209-6806
CD-05 Rep.  Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr., Brookfield 53051-4330
CD-06 Rep.  Grothman, Glenn, Campbellsport 53010-1730
CD-07 Rep.  Duffy, Sean, Wausau 54403-8124
CD-08 Rep.  Ribble, Reid J., Sherwood 54169-9701

– 2 –



LRB–14–WB–15

STATE SENATORS

19 Republicans; 14 Democrats

Office mailing address: P.O. Box 7882, Madison 53707

2015 SENATE LEADERSHIP
President Senator Mary A. Lazich
President Pro Tempore Senator Rick Gudex
Majority Leader Senator Scott L. Fitzgerald
 Assistant Leader Senator Paul Farrow
 Caucus Chairperson Senator Sheila E. Harsdorf
 Caucus Vice Chairperson Senator Van Wanggaard
Minority Leader Senator Jennifer Shilling
 Assistant Leader Senator Dave Hansen
 Caucus Chairperson Senator Julie M. Lassa
 Caucus Vice Chairperson Senator Kathleen Vinehout

SD-01 Rep. Lasee, Frank, De Pere 54115
SD-02 Rep. Cowles, Robert L., Green Bay 54301-2328
SD-03 Dem. Carpenter, Tim, Milwaukee 53215

SD-04 Dem. Taylor, Lena C., Milwaukee 53206-2934
SD-05 Rep. Vukmir, Leah, Wauwatosa 53226
SD-06 Dem. Harris Dodd, Nikiya, Milwaukee 53223-6321

SD-07 Dem. Larson, Chris, Milwaukee 53207
SD-08 Rep. Darling, Alberta, River Hills 53217-2537
SD-09 Rep. LeMahieu, Devin, Oostburg 53070-1436

SD-10 Rep. Harsdorf, Sheila E., River Falls 54022-4036
SD-11 Rep. Nass, Stephen L., Whitewater 53190-4244
SD-12 Rep. Tiffany, Tom, Hazelhurst 54531-9684

SD-13 Rep. Fitzgerald, Scott L., Juneau 53039
SD-14 Rep. Olsen, Luther S., Ripon 54971-1842
SD-15 Dem. Ringhand, Janis, Evansville 53536-1220

SD-16 Dem. Miller, Mark, Monona 53716-2543
SD-17 Rep. Marklein, Howard, Spring Green 53588-9757
SD-18 Rep. Gudex, Rick, Fond du Lac 54935-4555

– 3 –



LRB–14–WB–15

SD-19 Rep. Roth, Roger, Appleton 54914-4842
SD-20 Rep. *Grothman, Glenn, West Bend 53095
SD-21 Rep. Wanggaard, Van, Racine 53405-2913

SD-22 Dem. Wirch, Robert W., Pleasant Prairie 53158-4324
SD-23 Rep. Moulton, Terry, Chippewa Falls 54729
SD-24 Dem. Lassa, Julie M., Stevens Point 54482-8644

SD-25 Dem. Bewley, Janet, Ashland 54806-2934
SD-26 Dem. Risser, Fred, Madison 53703
SD-27 Dem. Erpenbach, Jon B., Middleton 53562-1071

SD-28 Rep. Lazich, Mary A., New Berlin 53151-6901
SD-29 Rep. Petrowski, Jerry, Marathon 54448
SD-30 Dem. Hansen, Dave, Green Bay 54311-6118

SD-31 Dem. Vinehout, Kathleen, Alma 54610
SD-32 Dem. Shilling, Jennifer, La Crosse 54601-3921
SD-33 Rep. Farrow, Paul, Pewaukee 53072-2570

Terms of senators in even-numbered districts expire January 3, 2017.
Terms of senators in odd-numbered districts expire January 7, 2019.

*Elected to U.S. House of Representatives.

– 4 –



LRB–14–WB–15

REPRESENTATIVES TO THE ASSEMBLY

63 Republicans; 36 Democrats
Office mailing addresses Representatives A-L, P.O. Box 8952, Madison 53708
 Representatives M-Z, P.O. Box 8953, Madison 53708

2015 ASSEMBLY LEADERSHIP
Speaker  Representative Robin J. Vos
Speaker Pro Tempore Representative Tyler August
Majority Leader Representative Jim Steineke
 Assistant Leader Representative Dan Knodl
 Caucus Chairperson Representative John Murtha
 Caucus Vice Chairperson Representative Lee Nerison
 Caucus Secretary Representative Jessie Rodriguez
 Caucus Sergeant at Arms Representative Samantha Kerkman
Minority Leader Representative Peter W. Barca
 Assistant Leader Representative Katrina Shankland
 Caucus Chairperson Representative Andy Jorgensen
 Caucus Vice Chairperson Representative JoCasta Zamarripa
 Caucus Secretary Representative Beth Meyers
 Caucus Sergeant at Arms Representative Josh Zepnick

AD-01 Rep. Kitchens, Joel C., Sturgeon Bay 54235-1032
AD-02 Rep. Jacque, Andre, De Pere 54115-1819
AD-03 Rep. Ott, Al, Forest Junction 54123

AD-04 Rep. Steffen, David, Howard 54313-3954
AD-05 Rep. Steineke, Jim, Kaukauna 54130-9205
AD-06 Rep. Tauchen, Gary, Bonduel 54107-8865

AD-07 Dem. Riemer, Daniel, Milwaukee 53215-4060
AD-08 Dem. Zamarripa, JoCasta, Milwaukee 53204-3332
AD-09 Dem. Zepnick, Josh, Milwaukee 53221-1913

AD-10 Dem. Bowen, David, Milwaukee 53233-1524
AD-11 Dem. Barnes, Mandela, Glendale 53224-4211
AD-12 Dem. Kessler, Frederick P., Milwaukee 53224-5211

AD-13 Rep. Hutton, Rob, Brookfield 53045-5019
AD-14 Rep. Kooyenga, Dale P., Brookfield 53005-2616
AD-15 Rep. Sanfelippo, Joe, New Berlin 53146-2407

– 5 –



LRB–14–WB–15

AD-16 Dem. Young, Leon D., Milwaukee 53205-1220
AD-17 Dem. Johnson, La Tonya, Milwaukee 53210-2734
AD-18 Dem. Goyke, Evan, Milwaukee 53208-3548

AD-19 Dem. Brostaff, Jonathan, Milwaukee 53202-2121
AD-20 Dem. Sinicki, Christine, Milwaukee 53207-3035
AD-21 Rep. Rodriguez, Jessie, Franklin 53132-9153

AD-22 Rep. Brandtjen, Janel, Menomonee Falls 53051-0641
AD-23 Rep. Ott, Jim, Mequon 53092-3538
AD-24 Rep. Knodl, Dan, Germantown 53022-3548

AD-25 Rep. Tittl, Paul, Manitowoc 54220-2548
AD-26 Rep. Katsma, Terry, Oostburg 53070-1406
AD-27 Rep. Vorpagel, Tyler, Plymouth 53073-4963

AD-28 Rep. Jarchow, Adam, Balsam Lake 54810-2642
AD-29 Rep. Murtha, John, Baldwin 54002-2805
AD-30 Rep. Knudson, Dean, Hudson 54016-2035

AD-31 Rep. Loudenbeck, Amy, Clinton 53525
AD-32 Rep. August, Tyler, Lake Geneva 53147
AD-33 Rep. Horlacher, Cody, Mukwonago 53149-8409

AD-34 Rep. Swearingen, Rob, Rhinelander 54501-8299
AD-35 Rep. Czaja, Mary, Irma 54442
AD-36 Rep. Mursau, Jeffrey L., Crivitz 54114-1635

AD-37 Rep. Jagler, John, Watertown 53094-4667
AD-38 Rep. Kleefisch, Joel, Oconomowoc 53066-1848
AD-39 Rep. Born, Mark L., Beaver Dam 53916-2211

AD-40 Rep. Petersen, Kevin David, Waupaca 54981-8464
AD-41 Rep. Ballweg, Joan, Markesan 53946-7192
AD-42 Rep. Ripp, Keith, Lodi 53555-9509

AD-43 Dem. Jorgensen, Andy, Milton 53563-1783
AD-44 Dem. Kolste, Debra, Janesville 53546-1777
AD-45 Dem. Spreitzer, Mark, Beloit 53511-3158

– 6 –



LRB–14–WB–15

AD-46 Dem. Hebl, Gary, Sun Prairie 53590-2347
AD-47 Dem. Kahl, Robb, Monona 53716-3061
AD-48 Dem. Sargent, Melissa Agard, Madison 53704-2144

AD-49 Rep. Tranel, Travis, Cuba City 53807-9380
AD-50 Rep. Brooks, Ed, Reedsburg 53959-9811
AD-51 Rep. Novak, Todd, Dodgeville 53533-1426

AD-52 Rep. Thiesfeldt, Jeremy, Fond du Lac 54935-4742
AD-53 Rep. Schraa, Michael, Oshkosh 54904-7676
AD-54 Dem. Hintz, Gordon, Oshkosh 54901-5466

AD-55 Rep. Rohrkaste, Mike, Neenah 54956-4974
AD-56 Rep. Murphy, Dave, Greenville 54942-8714
AD-57 Dem. Stuck, Amanda, Appleton 54911-3534

AD-58 Rep. Gannon, Bob, Slinger 53086-9514
AD-59 Rep. Kremer, Jesse, Kewaskum 53040
AD-60 Rep. Brooks, Robert, Saukville 53080-2003

AD-61 Rep. Kerkman, Samantha, Salem 53168-9532
AD-62 Rep. Weatherston, Tom, Racine 53402-2176
AD-63 Rep. Vos, Robin J., Burlington 53105-7229

AD-64 Dem. Barca, Peter W., Kenosha 53144-2953
AD-65 Dem. Ohnstad, Tod, Kenosha 53140-5304
AD-66 Dem. Mason, Cory, Racine 53402-4759

AD-67 Rep. Larson, Tom, Colfax 54730-5124
AD-68 Rep. Bernier, Kathy, Chippewa Falls 54729-6637
AD-69 Rep. Kulp, Bob, Stratford 54484-9464

AD-70 Rep. Vander Meer, Nancy Lynn, Tomah 54660-8071
AD-71 Dem. Shankland, Katrina, Stevens Point 54481-2949
AD-72 Rep. Krug, Scott S., Nekoosa 54457-9079

AD-73 Dem. Milroy, Nick, South Range 54874-8523
AD-74 Dem. Meyers, Beth, Bayfield 54814-4755
AD-75 Rep. Quinn, Romaine Robert, Rice Lake 54868-1565

– 7 –



LRB–14–WB–15

AD-76 Dem. Taylor, Chris, Madison 53704-5845
AD-77 Dem. Berceau, Terese, Madison 53711-2816
AD-78 Dem. Subeck, Lisa, Madison 53719

AD-79 Dem. Hesselbein, Dianne, Middleton 53562-3676
AD-80 Dem. Pope, Sondy, Cross Plains 53528-8829
AD-81 Dem. Considine, Bob, Baraboo 53915-9500

AD-82 Rep. Skowronski, Ken, Franklin 53132-9501
AD-83 Rep. Craig, Dave, Big Bend 53103
AD-84 Rep. Kuglitsch, Mike, New Berlin 53146-5225

AD-85 Rep. Heaton, Dave, Wausau 54403-9191
AD-86 Rep. Spiros, John, Marshfield 54449-3050
AD-87 Rep. Edming, James W., Glen Flora 54526-9746

AD-88 Rep. Macco, John, De Pere 54115-3370
AD-89 Rep. Nygren, John, Marinette 54143-9779
AD-90 Dem. Genrich, Eric, Green Bay 54303-3048

AD-91 Dem. Wachs, Dana, Eau Claire 54701-4094
AD-92 Dem. Danou, Chris, Trempealeau 54661-9272
AD-93 Rep. Petryk, Warren, Eleva 54738

AD-94 Dem. Doyle, Steve, Onalaska 54650-8913
AD-95 Dem. Billings, Jill, La Crosse 54601-4873
AD-96 Rep. Nerison, Lee A., Westby 54667-8263

AD-97 Rep. Allen, Scott, Waukesha 53189-7812
AD-98 Rep. Neylon, Adam, Pewaukee 53072-3886
AD-99 Rep. Kapenga, Chris, Delafield 53018-2727

– 8 –



LRB–14–WB–15

Alphabetical Directory
(NP - Nonpartisan Office)

Name . . . . . . Party Office
Abrahamson . . NP Supreme Ct.
Adamczyk  . . . Rep. State Treas.
Allen.  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-97
August  . . . . . Rep. AD-32

Baldwin . . . . . Dem. U.S. Senate
Ballweg . . . . . Rep. AD-41
Barca.  .  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-64
Barnes . . . . . . Dem. AD-11
Berceau . . . . . Dem. AD-77
Bernier.  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-68
Bewley.  .  .  .  .  . Dem. SD-25
Billings  . . . . . Dem. AD-95
Born . . . . . . . Rep. AD-39
Bowen .  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-10
Bradley . . . . . NP Supreme Ct.
Brandtjen . . . . Rep. AD-22
Brooks, E. .  .  .  . Rep. AD-50
Brooks, R. . . . . Rep. AD-60
Brostoff . . . . . Dem. AD-19

Carpenter . . . . Dem. SD-03
Considine .  .  .  . Dem. AD-81
Cowles  . . . . . Rep. SD-02
Craig.  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-83
Crooks.  .  .  .  .  . NP Supreme Ct.
Czaja.  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-35

Danou .  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-92
Darling . . . . . Rep. SD-08
Doyle . . . . . . Dem. AD-94
Duffy  . . . . . . Rep. CD-07

Edming . . . . . Rep. AD-87
Erpenbach.  .  .  . Dem. SD-27
Evers.  .  .  .  .  .  . NP Supt. Pub. Inst.

Farrow.  .  .  .  .  . Rep. SD-33
Fitzgerald .  .  .  . Rep. SD-13

Gableman .  .  .  . NP Supreme Ct.
Gannon . . . . . Rep. AD-58

Genrich . . . . . Dem. AD-90
Goyke . . . . . . Dem. AD-18
Grothman .  .  .  . Rep. CD-06
Gudex . . . . . . Rep. SD-18

Hansen . . . . . Dem. SD-30
Harris Dodd . . Dem. SD-06
Harsdorf  . . . . Rep. SD-10
Heaton  . . . . . Rep. AD-85
Hebl . . . . . . . Dem. AD-46
Hesselbein  . . . Dem. AD-79
Hintz  . . . . . . Dem. AD-54
Horlacher . . . . Rep. AD-33
Hutton.  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-13

Jacque . . . . . . Rep. AD-02
Jagler  . . . . . . Rep. AD-37
Jarchow . . . . . Rep. AD-28
Johnson, L. . . . Dem. AD-17
Johnson, R. . . . Rep. U.S. Senate
Jorgensen . . . . Dem. AD-43

Kahl . . . . . . . Dem. AD-47
Kapenga.  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-99
Katsma  . . . . . Rep. AD-26
Kerkman  . . . . Rep. AD-61
Kessler.  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-12
Kind . . . . . . . Dem. CD-03
Kitchens .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-01
Kleefisch, J. . . . Rep. AD-38
Kleefisch, R..  .  . Rep. Lt. Gov.
Knodl . . . . . . Rep. AD-24
Knudson  . . . . Rep. AD-30
Kolste . . . . . . Dem. AD-44
Kooyenga . . . . Rep. AD-14
Kremer  . . . . . Rep. AD-59
Krug .  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-72
Kuglitsch . . . . Rep. AD-84
Kulp . . . . . . . Rep. AD-69

La Follette.  .  .  . Dem. Sec. of State
Larson, C. .  .  .  . Dem. SD-07
Larson, T. . . . . Rep. AD-67

– 9 –



LRB–14–WB–15

Lasee.  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. SD-01
Lassa.  .  .  .  .  .  . Dem. SD-24
Lazich . . . . . . Rep. SD-28
LeMahieu . . . . Rep. SD-09
Loudenbeck.  .  . Rep. AD-31

Macco . . . . . . Rep. AD-88
Marklein  . . . . Rep. SD-17
Mason . . . . . . Dem. AD-66
Meyers  . . . . . Dem. AD-74
Miller . . . . . . Dem. SD-16
Milroy .  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-73
Moore . . . . . . Dem. CD-04
Moulton .  .  .  .  . Rep. SD-23
Murphy . . . . . Rep. AD-56
Mursau . . . . . Rep. AD-36
Murtha  . . . . . Rep. AD-29

Nass . . . . . . . Rep. SD-11
Nerison . . . . . Rep. AD-96
Neylon  . . . . . Rep. AD-98
Novak . . . . . . Rep. AD-51
Nygren . . . . . Rep. AD-89

Ohnstad .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-65
Olsen  . . . . . . Rep. SD-14
Ott, A. . . . . . . Rep. AD-03
Ott, J.  . . . . . . Rep. AD-23

Petersen .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-40
Petrowski . . . . Rep. SD-29
Petryk . . . . . . Rep. AD-93
Pocan . . . . . . Dem. CD-02
Pope . . . . . . . Dem. AD-80
Prosser  . . . . . NP Supreme Ct.

Quinn . . . . . . Rep. AD-75

Ribble . . . . . . Rep. CD-08
Riemer.  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-07
Ringhand . . . . Dem. SD-15
Ripp . . . . . . . Rep. AD-42
Risser . . . . . . Dem. SD-26
Rodriguez.  .  .  . Rep. AD-21
Roggensack .  .  . NP Supreme Ct.

Rohrkaste . . . . Rep. AD-55
Roth . . . . . . . Rep. SD-19
Ryan .  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. CD-01
Sanfelippo.  .  .  . Rep. AD-15
Sargent  . . . . . Dem. AD-48
Schimel . . . . . Rep. Atty. General
Schraa . . . . . . Rep. AD-53
Sensenbrenner . Rep. CD-05
Shankland.  .  .  . Dem. AD-71
Shilling . . . . . Dem. SD-32
Sinicki . . . . . . Dem. AD-20
Skowronski .  .  . Rep. AD-82
Spiros . . . . . . Rep. AD-86
Spreitzer.  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-45
Steffen .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-04
Steineke . . . . . Rep. AD-05
Stuck.  .  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-57
Subeck.  .  .  .  .  . Dem. AD-78
Swearingen . . . Rep. AD-34

Tauchen .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-06
Taylor, C. . . . . Dem. AD-76
Taylor, L. . . . . Dem. SD-04
Thiesfeldt . . . . Rep. AD-52
Tiffany.  .  .  .  .  . Rep. SD-12
Tittl  . . . . . . . Rep. AD-25
Tranel . . . . . . Rep. AD-49

Vander Meer . . Rep. AD-70
Vinehout  . . . . Dem. SD-31
Vorpagel  . . . . Rep. AD-27
Vos.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Rep. AD-63
Vukmir . . . . . Rep. SD-05

Wachs . . . . . . Dem. AD-91
Walker.  .  .  .  .  . Rep. Governor
Wanggaard . . . Rep. SD-21
Weatherston . . Rep. AD-62
Wirch . . . . . . Dem. SD-22

Young . . . . . . Dem. AD-16

Zamarripa.  .  .  . Dem. AD-08
Zepnick . . . . . Dem. AD-09
Ziegler.  .  .  .  .  . NP Supreme Ct.

– 10 –


